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NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY 

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401 

September 25, 1980 

Mr J G Keppler, Director, Region III 
Office of Inspection & Enforcement 
U S Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
799 Roosevelt Road 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

Dear Mr Keppler:

MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT 
Docket No. 50-263 License No. DPR-22 

1979 Environmental Monitoring and 
Ecological Studies Program Report 

Errata

The subject report submitted with our letter of August 
the following figures:

Figure 2.2-3 
-4 
-5 
-6 
-7

14, 1980 includes

page 2.2-17 
-18 
-19 
-20 
-21

Unfortunately each of these figures has a common drafting error in the 
legend. The solid line should be identified as "Sector A" and the dashed 
line should be identified as "Sector B". Please pen in these corrections.  

Yours very truly, 

E C Ward, PE 
Manager-Nuclear Environmental Services 

ECW/jh

cc: Director, NRR (c/O DSB) (17) 
G Charnoff 
MPCA 

Attn: J W Ferman 
NRC Resident Inspector 

8009300 20 3

~o~I \~


